( deed book N7 page 368 ) The dimensions of these lots are 
listed on plat 528. Laval sold the same lots to John Hauck who divided lots fourteen 
and fifteen up into smaller lots. One of these lots was sold to William Miller, trustee to 
Mary Miller. The lot measured one hundred and three ( 103 ) feet by forty three and 
five eighths (43 5/8) feet by one hundred and five (105) feet by fifty one and five 
eighths ( 51 5/8) feet. Hauck apparently had built a wooden house two and one half 
stories tall on this lot because the house was mentioned in the deed, and a plat of the 
house was included also. He also had a stable and a kitchen.